Banana Shire Council Community Grants Program

2015/16 Financial Year Grant Recipients

. Estimated
. : In Kind
Project/Event qunmgl Assistance Costs for BUdQ.Et
Contribution L Road Tracking
Applicant Contribution Closures
Council Resolutions Contributions $ 100,000.00
Theodore Sport & Rec one off contribution for grounds hire for Wulli f o« 45 4 $ 98,200.00
Woulli Determination

Aussie Helpers council contribution for drought relief funds $ 88.93 $ 98,111.07
Tour de Cure Councillor contribution $ 200.00 $ 97,911.07
Theodore Community Link Theodore Pool Management $ 21,070.50 $ 76,840.57
RACQ Capricorn Helicopter Rescue Service annual contribution $ 5,500.00 $ 71,340.57
Child Safety Handbook annual contribution $ 880.00 $ 70,460.57
Taroom Seniors Week Luncheon bi-annual Council run event $ 1,100.00 $ 69,360.57

$ 69,360.57
Grant Applications carried over from 14/15 FY $ 69,360.57
CV BMX 2015 Biloela Bonanza $ 1,200.76 $ 68,159.81
Theodore Council on the Ageing Solar Installation $ 5,000.00 $ 63,159.81
Wowan Show Society JJ Richards invoice $ 42.25 $ 63,117.56
Biloela Enterprise 2015 Biloela Christmas Festival $ 764.80 $ 62,352.76
Wowan Show Society Dust suppression $ 642.25 $ 61,710.51
Moura Coal & Country Festival BSC Bin Hire $ 674.00 $ 61,036.51
Moura Coal & Country Festival Road closures $ 1,600.00 $ 59,436.51
Dawson Jockey Club 2015 Race Days $ 2,275.00 $ 57,161.51

$ 57,161.51
Grants Applications $ 57,161.51
Moura Chamber of Commerce Moura Apex Dawson River Festival $ 1,500.00 $ 55,661.51
Theodore Community Link Theodore River Festival $ 1,500.00] $ 1,600.00 $ 52,561.51
Callide Valley Ministers Fellowship Carols by Candlelight $ 1,402.02 $ 51,159.49
Biloela Community Dance Club Inc Springtime Dance Weekend $ 1,275.00 $ 49,884.49
Taroom District Development Assoc Inc Taroom River Festival Art Show $ 200.00 $ 49,684.49
Moura Ballet & Dance Appreciation Group Upgrade to stage lighting for Kianga Hall $ 4,200.00 $ 45,484.49
Magavalis Sports Club Inc Water connection to new storage shed $ 1,140.00 $ 44,344.49




Estimated

. Financial In.Klnd Costs for Budget
Project/Event S Assistance .
Contribution - Road Tracking
Applicant Contribution Closures
Moura Amateur Swimming Club Inc Hire of swimming pool $ 900.00 $ 43,444.49
Biloela State High School P&C Electronic sign $ 150.00 $ 43,294.49
Biloela Valleys Football Club Team bench seating and shade structures 4,833.00 38,461.49
Biloela Dirt Riders Inc Ins_ta_llatlon of shade structure adjoining $  2.479.00 $ 35.982.49
existing clubhouse
Biloela Dirt Riders Inc Round 2 of CQ Motocross Series for 2016 $ 1,840.00 $ 34,142.49
Callide Valley BMX Club CQ Zone Titles 2016 $ 1,620.35 $ 32,522.14
Cracow Community Centre Cracow Derby Day $ 1,500.00 $ 31,022.14
Taroom Show Society Taroom Show $ 910.00] $ 2,528.30 $ 27,583.84
Theodore Early Childhood Centre Assoc Mini Mudder in the Outback $ 1,582.00 $ 26,001.84
Theodore Early Childhood Centre Assoc Mini Mudder in the Outback - additional $  3,418.00 $ 22,583.84
amount conditionally committed
Wowan Agricultural Society Inc. Printing of show schedules $ 584.50 $ 21,999.34
Moura Fish Stocking Group Inc Moura Myddy Water Classic Fishing $ 1,500.00 $ 20,499.34
Competition
Callide Valley Agricultural & Pastoral Society Callide Valley Show $ 1,600.00 $ 18,899.34
Callide Dawson Flying Group Thangool Fly-in & race day $ 1,500.00| $ 480.60 $ 16,918.74
Rotary Biloela Rotary High Tea $ 1,075.00 $ 15,843.74
Rotary Biloela Rotary High Tea - additional amount $  396.00 $ 15,447.74
conditionally committed
Biloela Eisteddfod Society Inc. Eisteddfod(Adjudicator fees) $ 3,000.00 $ 12,447.74
Rotary Biloela Rotary Careers Market $ 675.00 $ 11,772.74
Rotary Biloela Rota.r)./ Careers Ma.rket - additional amount $ 308.00 $ 11.464.74
conditionally committed
Taroom Golden Horseshoe Campdraft Assoc Inc |Golden Horseshoe Campdraft 1,960.59 $ 9,504.15
Taroom Fishing & Restocking Club Inc. Taroom Fishing Competition 2,897.23 $ 6,606.92
Taroom Lions Club Quick Quilt Fun Day $ 425.00 $ 6,181.92
Taroom Fast Horses Taroom Fast Horses $ 979.00 $ 5,202.92
Theodore Show Society Theodore Show $ 500.00 $ 4,702.92
$ 4,702.92
Road Closures $ 4,702.92




Estimated

. Financial In.Klnd Costs for Budget
Project/Event S Assistance .
Contribution - Road Tracking
Applicant Contribution Closures

Anzac Day Parade Biloela $ 800.001 $ 3,902.92
Anzac Day Parade Thangool $ 350.00] $ 3,552.92
Anzac Day Parade Moura $ 350.001 $ 3,202.92
Anzac Day Parade Taroom $ 350.00] $ 2,852.92
Anglican Parish Biloela Anglican Fete $ 350.001 $ 2,502.92
Biloela State High School 2015 School formal $ 236.141$ 2,266.78
Moura Chamber of Commerce Moura Christmas Carnival $ 159.27|$ 2,107.51
Cracow Community Centre Cracow Derby Day $ 360.00| $ 1,747.51
Moura Fish Stocking Assoc Moura Muddy Waters Classic $ 400.001 $ 134751
Biloela Bushrangers Triathlon Club (Snrs) Australia Day Triathlon $ 450.00] $ 897.51
Biloela Bandits Triathlon Club (Jnrs) Triathlon 28/11/15 $ 224.18| $ 673.33
Biloela Bandits Triathlon Club (Jnrs) Triathlon 27/02/16 $ 300.00| $ 373.33
Biloela Bandits Triathlon Club (Jnrs) Triathlon 19/03/16 $ 300.00| $ 73.33




